Late bids will be 
rejected. Bids will be publicly opened in the presence of the bidders’ designated 
representatives and anyone who chooses to attend at the address below at 11:05 
a.m. On 30th may, 2023.    

7. All bids must be accompanied by a bid security of ugx 1,600,000,000 (uganda shillings 
one billion six hundred million only). 

8.  The address(es) referred to above is: 
Procurement and disposal unit ministry of water and environment headquarters 
Attention: head procurement and disposal unit 
P.o. box 20026, 
Plot 3-7, kabalega crescent, luzira 
Kampala, uganda 
Tel:

[...]

10.05am East African Time on 2nd June, 2023. 

8. A Pre-Bid meeting shall take place on 4th May, 2023 at 08:00am EAT and will be 
at the Athi Water Works Development Agency Offices, Athi Water Plaza, Muthaiga 
North Road. 

9. All Bids must be accompanied by a Bid Security of KES. 2,600,000.00 (Kenya 
Shillings Two Million, Six Hundred Thousand Only) in the form of an unconditional 
bank guarantee. 

10. Attention is drawn to the Procurement Framework requiring the Borrower to 
disclose information on the successful bidder’s beneficial ownership, as part of the 
Contract Award Notice, using the Beneficial Ownership Disclosure Form as

[...]

Late bids will be 
rejected. Bids will be publicly opened in the presence of the bidders’ designated 
representatives and anyone who chooses to attend at the address below at 11:05 a.m. on 
25th May, 2023.    
7. All bids must be accompanied by a Bid Security of UGX 550,000,000 (Uganda Shillings Five 
Hundred Fifty Million Only). 
8.  The address(es) referred to above is: 
Procurement and Disposal Unit Ministry of Water and Environment Headquarters 
Attention: Head Procurement and Disposal Unit 
P.O. Box 20026, 
Plot 3-7, Kabalega Crescent, Luzira 
Kampala, Uganda 
Tel:

[...]

Late bids will be rejected. Bids will be 
publicly opened in the presence of the bidders’ designated representatives and anyone who 
choose to attend at the address below at 14:00Hrs local time on 26th June, 2023. 

All bids must be accompanied by a Bid Security of USD 430,000 (Four Hundred Thirty 
Thousand United States Dollars) or its equivalent in any freely convertible currency. 

All Bids must be accompanied by a Sexual Exploitation and Abuse (SEA) and/or Sexual 
Harassment (SH) Declaration. 

The address referred to above is: 

The Chairman of the Internal Procurement and Disposal Committee

[...]

inspect the Bidding document during office hours 08:3 0 to 16:30 at 
the address given below.  

6.  The Bidding document in Engl ish may be purchased by interested 
eligible Bidders upon the submission of  a wr itten application to the 
address below and upon payment of a nonrefundable fee of  SZL2 500 
(Two Thousand Five Hundred Emalangeni Only)  or equivalent. The 
method of payment will  be –  cash payment/presenting bank 
guaranteed cheque at the Eswatini Water Servi ces Corporations’  
revenue centre in Ezulwini (The Gables) upon which a receipt shall  be 
issued. Alternative payment can be  by bank transfer to Account

[...]

who chooses to attend at the address below on 15:05 o’clock (Tashkent time) May 23, 2023. 

9. All Bids must be accompanied by a Bid Security of: 

Lot-1 “Construction of irrigation wells in Ferghana and Andijan Regions” 100,000 (one 
hundred thousand) United States Dollars or 1,100,000,000 (one billion one hundred million) 
Uzbek Soums or equivalent in any freely convertible currency; 

Lot-2 “Construction of irrigation wells in Namangan Region” 100,000 (one hundred 
thousand) United States Dollars or 1,100,000,000 (one billion one hundred million) Uzbek 
Soums or equivalent in any freely convertible currency; 

10.     The address referred to above is: 

Attention: Mr. Sh. Rajametov, Acting director of Center for Implementation of foreign 
investment projects in the water sector. 

The Republic of Uzbekistan, 100128, Tashkent, Labzak Street 1A,

[...]

• write to address above requesting the Bidding Documents for Metro Manila 

mailto:canlas.ador@dpwh.gov.ph

Bridges Project, Bridge No.1: Marcos Highway - St. Mary Avenue Bridge 
under Asian Development Bank (ADB) Loan No: 4168 – PHI 

• pay a nonrefundable fee of Philippines Pesos Seventy-five Thousand (Php 
75,000) or equivalent in a freely convertible currency by either (a) cashier’s 
check payable to the Department of Public Works and Highways or (b) direct 
deposit to a specified account number (to be provided upon request). 

A pre-bid meeting shall take place on 9 May 2023 at 9:00 hours (local time) at